
Obligation/Action 
Date:

From: 07/01/15 To: 09/30/16 From: 7/1/2006 To: 9/30/2018

4/20/2015

Remarks:  

A.     This Award is subject to the availability of funds and the administration and completion of an approved Homeland Security program/project within the Period of Performance.  
Funds provided by this Award shall not be used for other purposes.

of October 1.  Also, please note that the start date for the Period of Performance has been corrected to 7/1/2006.

I.  Total Approved Budget $268,546.00

a.     Standard Financial Assistance Terms and Conditions;

b.     Applicable program regulations;

c.     DHS Financial Assistance Policies and Guidelines; 

d.     Date of Application/proposal as submitted or revised on:

e.     Code of Federal Domestic Assistance; and

f.      Funding Opportunity Announcement.

B.     The Recipient’s drawing or requesting project funds indicates acceptance of this Award and its associated terms and conditions.  If the Recipient cannot accept this Award, 
including the legal obligation to perform in accordance with its provisions, the Recipient should notify the DHS Grants Officer immediately upon receipt of this Award.  If resolution 
cannot be reached, the DHS Grants Officer will void the Award. 
C.  Change Budget Period and Period of Performance end dates and add supplemental funds $59,960.  All future awards will have a budget start date 

j. Indirect Costs $44,741.00 25. AWARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

k. Match/Cost Share $0.00 This award/agreement consists of this form plus the following:

h. Other $12,725.00 b. Prior Budget Periods $1,503,600.00

i. Total Direct Costs $223,805.00 c. Project Period to Date $1,772,146.00

f. Contractual $0.00 24. CUMMULATIVE DHS OBLIGATIONS

g. Facilities/Construction $0.00 a. This Budget Period $268,546.00

d. Equipment $0.00 c. DHS Share of Total Approved Budget $268,546.00

e. Supplies $6,180.00 d. Total Approved Budget $268,546.00

b. Fringe Benefits $71,161.00 a. DHS Funds Obligated This Action $59,960.00

c. Travel $2,880.00 b. DHS Funds Previously Obligated $208,586.00

2016 OH6B/70-6-0117
ROHB-16-00022

Melanie Bales
melanie.bales@hq.dhs.gov

202-447-5522

CAPT Daniel Yereb
daniel.yereb@hq.dhs.gov

202-254-5726

22. APPROVED BUDGET

a. Personnel $130,859.00 23. CURRENT BUDGET PERIOD INFORMATION

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS DATA DHS OFFICIALS

18. APPROPRIATIONS FY 19. CAN/TAS/PR NUMBER 20. GRANTS OFFICER 21. PROGRAM OFFICER

59-6000800 0552002160000 FL-12-14 97.091
17. RECIPIENT TYPE

13. EIN NUMBER 14. DUNS NUMBER 15. CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 16. CFDA NUMBER

9. RECIPIENT ORGANIZATION 10. PROGRAM DIRECTOR  or  PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR
Pinellas County Ajaya Satyal, asatyal@pinellascounty.org, 727-464-4422

1250 Ulmerton Road 11. AWARD AUTHORITY

7. BUDGET PERIOD: 8. PROJECT PERIOD

2. PROJECT TITLE: BioWatch Program

3. AWARDING OFFICE 4. INSTRUMENT TYPE 5. AWARD NUMBER 6. MODIFICATION NUMBER

Largo, FL 33774 6 U.S.C. 188(b)(1)(C )

12. TYPE OF AWARD ACTION

Sheet has been unlocked on 1/11/2016 7:53:37 AM

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
NOTICE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

1. NOFO No.:

GFAD Cooperative Agreement 2006-ST-091-000016-10 2

DHS-15-OHA-091-Continuation January 14, 2016


	NonScience

